FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 5651-0027

10-04-2000



101478465

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

7-28-00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	05 17 2000
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Security Interest
Conveying Party	
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Imperial Bank	05 17 2000
Formerly	
Pointerry	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
X Other Chartered Bank	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organize	ation California
Receiving Party	Mark if additional remark of various making attached
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Unique DulcoDoint Commu	
Name Unisys PulsePoint Commu	
Name Unisys PulsePoint Commu	
DBA/AKA/TA	
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	
DBA/AKA/TA	
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	nications
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Carpinteria	California 93013 State/Country Zip Code
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	California 93013 State/Country If document to be recorded is an
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 6307 Carpinteria Ave. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Carpinteria City Individual General Partnership	California State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Carpinteria City	California State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 6307 Carpinteria Ave. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Carpinteria City Individual General Partnership	California State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 6307 Carpinteria Ave. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Carpinteria City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	California State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washirk ADEMARK

FORM Expires 06/3	PTO-1618B
Expires non	30133

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TDADFMADK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number		
Name Stephanie E. Thier		
Address (line 1) Unisys Corporation		
Address (line 2) Township Line and Union Meet	ring Roads	
Address (line 3) Mailstop E8-114		
Address (line 4) Blue Bell, PA. 19424		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance document # 3	
Trademark Application Number (s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Trademark Application Number (s) 75340735 75287173 74534812 75337893 75267541 75311743 Number of Properties Enter the total number of	Registration Number(s) 1690108 1630717 1587748 1679201 1627106 1501022 1631541 1591780 1324258	
	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 415.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees ca Deposit Acco	Deposit Account X an be charged to the account.)	
Statement and Signature		
To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the fore	egoing information is true and correct and any ument. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as	
Stephanie E. Thier	Signature Date Signed	
Name of Person Signing	Jigitature <u>Date digital</u>	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002151 FRAME: 0147

Release (Trademarks)

WHEREAS, on November 3, 1997, Digital Sound Corporation (now known as Unisys PulsePoint Communications) (the "Debtor") entered into a Mortgage, Assignment and Grant of Security Interest with Respect to Trademarks (the "Security Agreement"), granting Imperial Bank (the "Bank") a security interest in Trademarks (as that term is defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 001970/0618;

WHEREAS, Debtor has now satisfied its Obligations (as that term is defined in the Security Agreement);

Bank hereby releases any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

IMPERIAL BANK

By: Wine President

Name: Clinton E. Anderson

Title:

Vice President

RECORDED: 07/28/2000

Date: 1/1 / 2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002151 FRAME: 0148